N
P University of

Central Lancashire
UCLan

Central Lancashire Online Knowledge (CLoK)

Title Non-medical prescribing in primary care in the United Kingdom: an
overview of the current literature

Type Article

URL https://clok.uclan.ac.uk/id/eprint/39155/

DOI 10.12968/jprp.2021.3.9.352

Date 2021

Citation | Armstrong, Amanda, Manfrin, Andrea and Gibson, Josephine (2021) Non-
medical prescribing in primary care in the United Kingdom: an overview of
the current literature. Journal of Prescribing Practice, 3 (9). ISSN 2631-8385
Creators | Armstrong, Amanda, Manfrin, Andrea and Gibson, Josephine

It is advisable to refer to the publisher’s version if you intend to cite from the work.
10.12968/jprp.2021.3.9.352

For information about Research at UCLan please go to http://www.uclan.ac.uk/research/

All outputs in CLoK are protected by Intellectual Property Rights law, including Copyright law.
Copyright, IPR and Moral Rights for the works on this site are retained by the individual authors
and/or other copyright owners. Terms and conditions for use of this material are defined in the
http://clok.uclan.ac.uk/policies/



http://www.uclan.ac.uk/research/
http://clok.uclan.ac.uk/policies/

Results

Table 5 — Summary of the different participants enrolled in the studies

Paper Total Nurse Pharmacist | Physio Podiatrist | Other other TGP ST
sumber | participants Prescibers ||| Preseribers | NMP staff

- 2 : 1 1 1 |20
2. 329 4 3 7 315
3. 34 28 5 1

4, 374 321 46 2 1 5

5. 137 16 1 120
> 220 ° 6 214
7. 7 7

> o 20 26 38
) 1646 9 1637

10. 30 25 5

11. 38 5 5 1 : —

12. 20 20

13. 15 11 1 3

14. 21 7 z a




15.

30

15

15

Total

3,016

483

72

21

35

1,666

28

707




