

Central Lancashire Online Knowledge (CLoK)

Title	Non-medical prescribing in primary care in the United Kingdom: an
	overview of the current literature
Type	Article
URL	https://clok.uclan.ac.uk/id/eprint/39155/
DOI	10.12968/jprp.2021.3.9.352
Date	2021
Citation	Armstrong, Amanda, Manfrin, Andrea and Gibson, Josephine (2021) Non-medical prescribing in primary care in the United Kingdom: an overview of the current literature. Journal of Prescribing Practice, 3 (9). ISSN 2631-8385
Creators	Armstrong, Amanda, Manfrin, Andrea and Gibson, Josephine

It is advisable to refer to the publisher's version if you intend to cite from the work. 10.12968/jprp.2021.3.9.352

For information about Research at UCLan please go to http://www.uclan.ac.uk/research/

All outputs in CLoK are protected by Intellectual Property Rights law, including Copyright law. Copyright, IPR and Moral Rights for the works on this site are retained by the individual authors and/or other copyright owners. Terms and conditions for use of this material are defined in the http://clok.uclan.ac.uk/policies/

Results

Table 5-Summary of the different participants enrolled in the studies

Paper	Total	Nurse	Pharmacist	Physio	Podiatrist	Other	Other	GP	Patients
Number	Participants	Prescribers	Prescribers	Prescribers	Prescribers	NMP	staff		
1.	25	2	1				1	1	20
2.	329			4	3		7		315
3.	34	28	5			1			
4.	374	321	46	4	1	2			
5.	137	16	1						120
6.	226	6					6		214
7.	7	7							
8.	84	20				26			38
9.	1646			9			1637		
10.	30	25	5						
11.	38	5	6	1		6	15	5	
12.	20	20							
13.	15	11	1	3					
14.	21	7	7					7	

15.	30	15						15	
Total	3,016	483	72	21	4	35	1,666	28	707